



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 49907 of 2025**

Vinay

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Lal Vijai Singh  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Brajesh Kumar Solanki, G.A., Samrat  
Vikram Singh

---

**Court No. - 81**

**HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.**

1. Learned Counsel for the parties are present.
2. At the very outset, learned Counsel for opposite party no.2 submits that the present application filed under Section 528 BNSS is not maintainable as against the interim order, a revision lies.
3. Put up as fresh on 29.04.2026.

**(Chawan Prakash,J.)**

**April 10, 2026**

Vijay