



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 49907 of 2025

Vinay

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Lal Vijai Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Brajesh Kumar Solanki, G.A., Samrat Vikram Singh

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE ACHAL SACHDEV, J.

1. Sri Dilip Kuamr Shukla, Advocate, holding brief of Sri Lal Vijai Singh, learned counsel for the applicant, learned counsel for opposite party no.2 and learned AGA for the State are present.

2. Sri Dilip Kumar Shukla, learned counsel states that Sri Lal Vijai Singh, learned counsel for the applicant, is unable to attend the Court due to some personal difficulty and prays for adjournment of the case for the day.

3. In the circumstances, put up this case on 08.05.2026 as fresh.

April 29, 2026
VKG

(Achal Sachdev,J.)